Legistar File ID No. 23-530 Agenda Item No. 100



## Monterey County Board of Supervisors

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Mary L. Adams, seconded by Supervisor Glenn Church to:

## Agreement No.: A-15537 ; Amendment No.: 2

Approve Amendment 2 to Reimbursement Agreement A-15537 between the County of Monterey and Big Sur Land Trust for County reimbursement for the Carmel River Floodplain Restoration and Environmental Enhancement (CRFREE) Project (REF 140048) restoration design and implementation to increase funds by \$45,500 for a not to exceed amount of \$632,550 for well repair for irrigation.

## PRIOR CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT (CEQA) ACTION:

Approval of contract amendments and grant agreements is not a Project under CEQA. The Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for the CRFREE Project was certified by the Board of Supervisors (Board) of the County of Monterey (County) on January 20, 2020. The CRFREE Project was approved and the corresponding Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program (MMRP) was adopted by the Board of Supervisors on June 15, 2021.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 27th day of June 2023, by roll call vote:

AYES:Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew, and AdamsNOES:NoneABSENT: None

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting June 27, 2023.

Dated: June 28, 2023 File ID: 23-530 Agenda Item No.: 100 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

ZMMMAN

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy